
DBCP Scientific and Technical Workshop 
La Jolla, USA, 16-17 October 2006 

 
Technological Developments and Applications of Data Buoys for Tsunami Monitoring Systems, 

Hurricane and Storm Surge Prediction 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
Mr Graeme Ball 
Chairperson, JCOMM Ship Observations Team 
Manager, Marine Operations Group 
Australian Bureau of Meteorology 
GPO Box 1289 
Melbourne, Vic. 3001 
Australia 
Telephone: +61-3 9669 4203 
Telefax: +61-3 9669 4168 
E-mail: g.ball@bom.gov.au 
 
Mr Mark Blaseckie 
Technical Field Services 
AXYS Environmental Systems 
2045 Mills Road West 
P.O. Box 2219 
SIDNEY, BC V8L 3S8 
Canada 
Telephone: +1-250 655 5853 
Telefax: +1-250 655 5856 
E-mail: mblaseckie@axys.com 
 
Dr William H. Burnett 
National Data Buoy Center 
National Weather Service 
NOAA 
1100 Balch Blvd. 
STENNIS SPACE CENTER, MS 39529-5001 
USA 
Telephone: +1-228 688 4766 
Telefax: +1-228 688 1364 
E-mail: bill.burnett@noaa.gov 
 
Mr Mark Bushnell 
NOAA/NOS 
808 Principal Court 
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320-3639 
USA 
Telephone: +1-757 436 0200 x 242 
Telefax: +1-757 436 9292 
E-mail: Mark.Bushnell@noaa.gov 
 
Mr Tony Chedrawy 
President 
MetOcean Data Systems 
21 Thornhill Drive 
DARTMOUTH, NA B3B 1R9 
Canada 

Telephone: +1-902 468 2505 
Telefax: +1-902 468 4442 
E-mail: tony@metocean.com 
 
Mrs Yvonne Cook 
Life Cycle Manager 
Surface Networks 
Environment Canada 
4905 Dufferin Street 
DOWNSVIEW, Ontario M3H 5T4 
Canada 
Telephone: +1-416 739 4468 
Telefax: +1-416 739 4261 
E-mail: Yvonne.Cook@ec.gc.ca 
 
Mr H. Paul Freitag 
Project Manager 
Tropical Atmosphere Ocean (TAO) Array 
Pacific Marine Environmental Laboratories 
Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric Research 
NOAA 
7600 Sandpoint Way 
SEATTLE, WA 98115-6349 
USA 
Telephone: +1-206 526 6727 
Telefax: +1-206 526 6744 
E-mail: paul.freitag@noaa.gov 
 
Mr A.T. Frank Grooters 
Senior Consultant 
International Relations Department 
Royal Netherlands Meteorological Institute 
P.O. Box 201 
3730 AE DE BILT 
Netherlands 
Telephone: +31-30 220 6691 
Telefax: +31-30 221 0407 
E-mail: frank.grooters@knmi.nl 
 
Commanding Officer, N62306 
Vice-chairperson, DBCP, North America 
Attn: NS3, Elizabeth Horton 
Naval Oceanographic Office 
1002 Balch Boulevard 
STENNIS SPACE CENTER, MS 39522-5001 
USA 
Telephone: +1-228 688 5725 
Telefax: +1-228 688 5514 



E-mail: Elizabeth.horton@navy.mil 
 
Ms Yu-Kyung Hyun 
Researcher, Marine Meteorology and  
Earthquake Lab. 
Korea Meteorological Administration 
460-18, Sindaebang-dong 
Dongjak-gu 
SEOUL 156-720 
Republic of Korea 
Telephone: +82-2 847 2495 
Telefax: +82-2 847 2496 
E-mail: ykhyun@kma.go.kr 
 
Mr Ken Jarrott 
Vice-chairperson, DBCP, Southern Hemisphere 
Head, Observation Systems Section 
Observations and Engineering Branch 
Australian Bureau of Meteorology 
GPO Box 1289 
MELBOURNE, Vic. 3001 
Australia 
Telephone: +61-3 9669 4163 
Telefax: +61-3 9669 4168 
E-mail: k.jarrott@bom.gov.au 
 
Mr Michael Johnson 
Coordinator, JCOMM Observations PA 
Chairperson, JCOMM Observations Coord.  
Group 
Climate Progamme Office 
NOAA 
1315 East-West Highway # 12826 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
USA 
Telephone: +1-301 427 2330 
Telefax: +1-301 427 0033 
E-mail: mike.johnson@noaa.gov 
 
Mr Chun-Hyoung Kim 
Upper-Air and Meteorology Team 
Korea Meteorological Administration 
460-18, Sindaebang-dong 
Dongjak-gu 
SEOUL 156-720 
Republic of Korea 
Telephone: +82-2 2181 0808 
Telefax: +82-2 2181 0809 
E-mail: chkimz@kma.go.kr 
 
Dr Yoo Yin Kim 
Scripps Institution of Oceanography 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive, Mail Code 0213 
La Jolla, CA. 92093-021 
USA 
Telephone: +1 (858)534-7553 

Telefax: 
E-mail: yykim@ucsd.edu 
 
Dr Miguel Lavin 
C I C E S E  
Km. 107 Carretera Tijuana - Ensenada  
Código Postal 22860  
Apdo. Postal 360  
Ensenada, B.C. 
Mexico 
Telephone: 01 (646) 175-05-00 
Telefax: 
E-mail: mlavin@cicese.mx 
 
Mr Robert Lawson 
Vice President 
Ocean and Atmospheric Programs 
SAIC 
4065 Aancork Street 
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 
USA 
Telephone: +1-858 826 1166 
Telefax: 
E-mail: lawsonRA@saic.com 
 
Mr Joe Linguanti 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Ocean Sciences Division 
Institute of Ocean Sciences 
PO Box 6000 
9860 W. Saanich Road 
SIDNEY, British Columbia V8L 4B2 
Canada 
Telephone: +1-250 363 6586 
Telefax: +1-250 363 6746 
E-mail: Linguanti@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr Bruce Lohnes 
Head, Marine Services 
Pacific & Yukon Region 
Atmospheric Monitoring Division 
Environment Canada 
140 - 13160 Vanier Place 
RICHMOND, BC V6V 2J2 
Canada 
Telephone: +1-604 664 9175 
Telefax: +1-604 664 4094 
E-mail: Bruce.Lohnes@ec.gc.ca 
 
Dr Sang Jin LYU 
Deputy Director, Upper-Air and Marine  
Meteorology Team 
Korea Meteorological Administration 
460-18, Sindaebang-dong 
Dongjak-gu 
SEOUL 156-720 
Republic of Korea 



Telephone: +82-2 2181 0804 
Telefax: +82-2 2181 0809 
E-mail: sjlyu@kma.go.kr 
 
Mr Ali Juma Mafimbo 
RA I Co-rapporteur on Regional Marine 
  Meteorological and Oceanographic Services 
Senior Meteorologist, Oceanography and  
Marine Services Division 
Kenya Meteorological Department 
Dagoretti Corner, Ngong Road 
Box 30259, 00100 GPO 
NAIROBI 
Kenya 
Telephone: +254-20 387 6957 
Telefax: +254-20 387 6955 
E-mail: mafimbo@meteo.go.ke 
 mafimbo@yahoo.com 
 
Mr David Meldrum 
Chairperson, DBCP 
Leader, Technology Development 
Scottish Association for Marine Science 
Dunstaffnage Marine Laboratory 
Dunbeg 
OBAN PA37 1QA 
United Kingdom 
Telephone: +44-1631 559 273 
Telefax: +44-1631 559 001 
E-mail: dtm@sams.ac.uk 
 
Dr Paul F. Moersdorf 
Director 
National Data Buoy Center (NDBC) 
NOAA 
1100 Balch Boulevard 
STENNIS SPACE CENTER, MS 39525 
USA 
Telephone: +1-228 688 2805 
Telefax: +1-228 688 1364 
E-mail: Paul.Moersdorf@noaa.gov 
 
Mr Glen Montgomery 
Pacific Gyre Inc. 
3740 Oceanic Way, Suite 302 
OCEANSIDE, CA 92056 
USA 
Telephone: +1-760 433 6300 
Telefax: 
E-mail: gmontgom@pacificgyre.com 
 
Dr Sergey V. Motyzhev 
Manager of Drifter Project, Marine  
Hydrophysical Institute (NASU) 
Technical Coordinator of the Black Sea Buoy  
Program 
Director, Marlin-Yug Ltd. 

2, Kapitanskaya Street 
SEBASTOPOL, 99011 
Ukraine 
Telephone: +380-692 540450 
Telefax: +380-692 540450 
E-mail: motyzhev@marlin-yug.com 
 
Mr John Gaturu Mungai 
Assistant Engineer, NWP Section 
Kenya Meteorological Department 
Dagoretti Corner, Ngong Road 
Box 30259, 00100 GPO  
NAIROBI 
Kenya 
Telephone: +254-20 387 6957 
Telefax: +254-20 387 6955 
E-mail: mungai_j@yahoo.com 
 jmungai@meteo.go.ke 
 
Ms Seema Owen 
Manager, Accounting and Finance 
CLS America 
1441 McCormick Drive, Suite 1050 
LARGO, MD 20774 
USA 
Telephone: +1-240 492 1902 
Telefax: +1-301 925 8995 
E-mail: sowen@clsamerica.com 
 
Ms Mayra C. Pazos 
Drifter Data Assembly Center 
Atlantic Oceanographic and Meteorological 
  Laboratory 
Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric Research 
NOAA 
4301 Rickenbacker Causeway 
MIAMI, FL 33149-1039 
USA 
Telephone: +1-305 361 4422 
Telefax: +1-305 361 4412 
E-mail: mayra.pazos@noaa.gov 
 
Mr Jean Rolland 
Programme Coordinator, IBPIO 
E-SURFMAR Data Buoy Manager 
Météo-France 
Centre de Météorologie Maritime 
13 rue du Chatellier 
BP 90411 
29604 BREST Cedex 
France 
Telephone: +33-2 98 22 18 53 
Telefax: +33-2 98 22 18 49 
E-mail: jean.rolland@meteo.fr 
 
Mr William S. Scuba 
Scripps Institution of Oceanography (SIO) 



9500 Gilman Street #0213 
LA JOLLA, CA 92093-0213 
USA 
Telephone: +1-858 534 0378 
Telefax: +1-858 822 4307 
E-mail: wscuba@ucsd.edu 
 
Dr Moon-Bo Shim 
Head, Ocean Current Observation Team 
National Oceanographic Research Institute 
1-17, 7ga, Hang-dong, Jung-gu 
INCHEON 400-800 
Republic of Korea 
Telephone: +82-3 2880 0470 
Telefax: +80-3 2891 2233 
E-mail: shimmb@momaf.go.kr 
 
Mr Andrew L. Sybrandy 
President 
Pacific Gyre Inc. 
3740 Oceanic Way, Suite 302 
OCEANSIDE, CA 92056 
USA 
Telephone: +1-760 433 6300 
Telefax: +1-413 375 0914 
E-mail: asybrandy@pacificgyre.com 
 
Mr Jon Turton 
Marine Observations Manager 
UK Met Office 
Fitzroy Road 
EXETER 
Devon EX1 3PB 
United Kingdom 
Telephone: +44-1392 886 647 
Telefax: +44-1392 885 681 
E-mail: jon.turton@metoffice.gov.uk 
 
Dr Shuki Ushio 
Chair, International Programme for Antartic  
Buoys (IPAB) 
National Institute of Polar Research 
9-10, Kaga, 1-chome, Itabashi-ku 
TOKYO 173-8515 
Japan 
Telephone: +81-3 3962 5720 
Telefax: +81-3 3962 5701 

E-mail: ushio@pmg.nipr.ac.jp 
 
Ms Hester Viola 
Technical Coordinator, DBCP and SOT 
JCOMMOPS 
Parc Technologique du Canal 
8-10 rue Hermes 
31526 RAMONVILLE SAINT-AGNE 
France 
Telephone: +33-5 6139 4782 
Telefax: +33-5 6139 1014 
E-mail: viola@jcommops.org 
 
Mr Al F. Wallace 
Co-chairperson, North Pacific Data 
  Buoy Advisory Panel (NPDBAP) 
Director, Weather and Environmental  
Operations 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
201-401 Burrard Street 
VANCOUVER, BC V6C 3S5 
Canada 
Telephone: +1-604 664 9090 
Telefax: +1-604 664 9004 
E-mail: al.wallace@ec.gc.ca 
 
Mr Harry Weiler 
President, AXYS Technologies Inc. 
2045 Mills Road, P.O. Box 2219 
SIDNEY, BC V8L 3S8 
Canada 
Telephone: +1-250 655 5869 
Telefax: +1-250 655 5856 
E-mail: hweiler@axys.com 
 
Mr David B. Zilkoski 
Director, National Geodetic Survey 
NOAA 
SSMC 3, Station 8657 
1315 East-West Highway 
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910 
USA 
Telephone: 1+301 713 3222 x 141 
Telefax: 1+301 713 4175 
E-mail: Dave.Zilkoski@noaa.gov 
 

 


	DBCP Scientific and Technical Workshop
	La Jolla, USA, 16-17 October 2006

